

VERIFICATION STATEMENT

Statement no:	Valid from:	Valid to:
2024-8428	May 28, 2024	N/A

Yinson

Verification of methodology for GHG emissions calculations in Yinson Production

The purpose of this document is to clarify matters set out in the process of verifying GHG emissions for Yinson Production AS operations. We do not accept or assume any responsibility or liability on our part to any party who may have access to this letter or related documents.

DNV Maritime Advisory Sweden (DNV) was commissioned by Yinson Production to provide third-party verification of the GHG calculations methodology prepared by Yinson Production for of Scope 1, Scope 2 & Scope 3 GHG emissions.

The reporting criteria against which the verification was carried out has been Yinson Greenhouse Gas (GHG) Monitoring, Reporting and Verification Procedure. The PI Asset Framework GHG calculator used for FPSOs that have a functioning PI system has been verified against this procedure. Audit has been performed according to 14064-3.

DNV has assured that the allocation of emissions in Scope 1, 2 and 3 are in accordance with the GHG Protocol guidelines.

The verification was conducted April and May 2024, during which DNV has performed the verification addressing the following information:

- Review of calculation methods, emission source references in "GHG Calculator rev07.xlsx" and the document evidence
- Review of the "YMS-CO-1176 Greenhouse Gas (GHG) Monitoring, Reporting and Verification Procedure (Rev05)"
- Review of the "Fleetwide Emissions Summary FY 2024 (Feb'23-Jan'24) (rev04)"
- Review of the "OSV Fleet MGO Consumption Summary FY2024 (rev02)
- Review of the "Office summary FY2024 (rev02)"
- Review of the "Export Figures FY2024"
- Review of the "SLB KPI AR FY2024 (rev04)"
- Review of the "Memo Calculation of FY2024 GHG emissions and SLB KPIs (rev02)"
- Verifying data for selected period for all assets.
- Supplementary meetings and clarifications between Yinson and DNV April 2024.



	ce. During the verification, nothing has come to our attention emissions for Yinson Production AS in the mentioned frames	
Place and date: Stockholm, May 2024 DNV		
Kristoffer Uulas	Mikael Johansson	
Auditor / Senior Consultant	Quality Assurance / Senior Principal Consultant	